
                                                                                              

Parents Staying Connected-Term Four 2019 
 
  Monday Play & Learn            Thursday Parents Group         Friday Community Lunches 
                                                                                  

Week One- Monday 14th Oct 
10:30am-12:30 
Welcome back! 
Today we will make use of the 
outdoor area (if the weather allows) 
and plant some seeds! 

Thursday 17th Oct 
No group – office training 
  

                 

           
 

Week Two- Monday 21st Oct 
10:30am-12:30 
Excursion to Simmons Park 
Lindisfarne for Children’s Week   
 

Thursday 24th Oct 
*Hobart Show Day Public Holiday-
Chigwell House closed* 

 

Week Three- Monday 28th Oct 
10:30am-12:30 
Halloween Craft- make a spooky 
recycled ghost with your child.   

Thursday 31st Oct 
12:30-2:30 

           Friday 1st November 

               

Week Four- Monday 4th Nov 
10:30am-12:30 
CFC Visit today! 

Thursday 7th November 
12:30-2:30 

 

Week Five-Monday 11th Nov 
10:30am-12:30 
Cervical Cancer Awareness Month- 
Are you up to date with your health 
checks? 

Thursday 14th Nov 
No Group – Staff Attending 
Children’s University graduation. 

Week Six- Monday 18th Nov 

10:30am-12:30 
Bubbles, water and outside play.  

Thursday 21st Nov 
12:30-2:30 
Final H@H 2019 

 

Week Seven- Monday 25th Nov 
10:30am-12:30   
Cornelian Bay playground visit.  

 

Week Eight- Monday 2nd Dec 
10:30am-12:30 
CFC/LIL combined Xmas Party!  
Come celebrate with fun activities at 
Bucaan Community House Chigwell!  
 

              Friday 6th December 

                       
         

Week Nine- Monday 9th Dec 
10:30am-12:30 
Final Group for the year + Xmas 
party at Mission Australia!  
Bring along a plate to share if you 
are able! 

  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

                                                         
2b Myella Drive, Berriedale. (Entry off Maroni Road) 

Phone 6236 7900 or text 0477 327 450 for more information. 


